

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12983/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 01/02/2012 in OSA No.9/2012 of the HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

SOUTHERN RAILWAY REP. BY C.A.O., CHENNAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S. & COMPANY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of written request, the matter is adjourned by four
weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|